Access to History
for the IB Diploma

The Arab—Israeli conflict 1945-79

HODDER
Michael Scott-Baumann " EDUCATION




Access to History

for the IB Diploma

The Arab—Israeli conflict 1945—/9

Michael Scott-Baumann

(> HODDER
7 EDUCATION
AN HACHETTE UK COMPANY



The material in this title has been developed independently of the International Baccalaureate®, which in no way endorses it.
The publishers would like to thank the following for permission to reproduce copyright material:

Photo credits: p10 Bettmann/Corbis; p16 HO/Reuters/Corbis; p21 Gavin Hellier/JAl/Corbis; p34 Express Newspapers;

p63 AFP/Getty Images; p69 Bettmann/Corbis; p80 Owen Franken/Corbis; p85 Bettmann/Corbis; p89 David Rubinger/Corbis;
P94 Bettmann/Corbis; p97 AP/Press Association Images; p111 Israelimages/Lev Borodulin; p118 Getty Images;

p131 Bettmann/Corbis; p135 Hulton-Deutsch Collection/Corbis; p137 Gamma-Keystone via Getty Images; p140 Bettmann/
Corbis; p149 Corbis; p158 AP/Press Association Images; p162 AP/Press Association Images; p165 Popperfoto/Getty Images;
P177 John Frost Newspapers/© 1977 Los Angeles Times. Reprinted with permission; p180 Wally McNamee/Corbis.

Acknowledgements are listed on page 204.

Every effort has been made to trace all copyright holders, but if any have been inadvertently overlooked the Publishers will be
pleased to make the necessary arrangements at the first opportunity.

Although every effort has been made to ensure that website addresses are correct at time of going to press, Hodder Education
cannot be held responsible for the content of any website mentioned in this book. It is sometimes possible to find a relocated
web page by typing in the address of the home page for a website in the URL window of your browser.

Hachette UK’s policy is to use papers that are natural, renewable and recyclable products and made from wood grown in
sustainable forests. The logging and manufacturing processes are expected to conform to the environmental regulations of the
country of origin.

Orders: please contact Bookpoint Ltd, 130 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 4SB. Telephone: +44 (0)1235 827720.
Fax: +44 (0)1235 400454. Lines are open 9.00a.m.—5.00p.m., Monday to Saturday, with a 24-hour message answering service.
Visit our website at www.hoddereducation.co.uk.

© Michael Scott-Baumann 2013

First published in 2013 by
Hodder Education,

an Hachette UK company
338 Euston Road

London NW1 3BH

Impression number 10 9 8 7 6 54 3 2 1
Year 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

All rights reserved. Apart from any use permitted under UK copyright law, no part of this publication may be reproduced

or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or held within
any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher or under licence from the
Copyright Licensing Agency Limited. Further details of such licences (for reprographic reproduction) may be obtained from
the Copyright Licensing Agency Limited, Saffron House, 6-10 Kirby Street, London ECIN 8TS.

Cover image: © Richard T. Nowitz/Corbis

Illustrations by Gray Publishing

Typeset in 10/13pt Palatino and produced by Gray Publishing, Tunbridge Wells
Printed and bound in Italy

A catalogue record for this title is available from the British Library
ISBN 978 1444 156355


www.hoddereducation.co.uk

Contents

Dedication
Introduction

1 What you will study
2 How you will be assessed
3 About the book

Jews, Arabs and the British in Palestine before 1945

1 The Jewish claim to Palestine

2 The Arab claim to Palestine

3 British rule in Palestine 1919-36

4 The Arab Rebellion and British partition plan
Activities

The final years of the British mandate in Palestine 1945-8

1 Terrorism and the end of British rule in Palestine 1945-8

2 The UN partition plan and civil war

3 Key debate: Did the Palestinians leave voluntarily or were they expelled?
Examination advice and practice

The establishment of Israel and the war of 1948-9

1 The war of 1948-9

2 The results of the war

3 Key debate: How did Israel win the war?
Examination practice

The Suez Crisis of 1956

1 Nasser and the origins of the Suez Crisis

2 Britain, France, Israel and the Suez War

3 Key debate: Why did the USA pressure the British and French to withdraw their military
forces from Egypt?
Examination advice and practice

The Six-Day War of 1967 and the October War of 1973

1 The background to the Six-Day War
2 The Six-Day War: the fighting and its outcome
3 Key debate: Who was responsible for the outbreak of the Six-Day War?

oW NN —

13
18
24
29

30
35
40
44

48

48
51
54
57

59

59
65

72
74

79

79
87
91



iv

4 The causes of the October War 1973
5 The course and consequences of the October War
Examination advice and practice

Zionism and Arabism: the development of Israel and of
Arab nationalism

1 Jewish immigration and the economic development of Israel
2 Nasser and the growth of Arab nationalism

3 Key debate: To what extent was the creation of the state of Israel the main reason for the
growth of Arab nationalism?
Examination advice and practice

The Palestinian diaspora and the emergence of the PLO

1 The Palestinian diaspora
2 The emergence of the PLO
Examination advice and practice

The USA, the USSR, the UN and the Arab—lIsraeli conflict

1 The role of the USA in the Middle East
2 The Soviet role in the Middle East
3 The UN and the Arab—Israeli conflict

4 Key debate: To what extent did the intervention of the superpowers shape the
Arab—Israeli conflict?

Examination practice

Camp David and the Egyptian—Israeli peace agreement
1978-9

1 Peacemaking at Camp David 1978
2 The Treaty of Washington 1979

3 Key debate: How significant an achievement were the Camp David agreements and the
Egyptian—Israeli peace treaty?

Examination practice

Timeline

Glossary

Further reading
Internal assessment
Index

93
97
101

107

107
14

123
125

130

130
133
142

148

148
155
164

169
172

|74

174
180

182
185

186
187
190
197
200



Dedication

Keith Randell (1943-2002)

The Access to History series was conceived and developed by Keith, who
created a series to’cater for students as they are, not as we might wish them
to be’. He leaves a living legacy of a series that for over 20 years has provided
a trusted, stimulating and well-loved accompaniment to post-16 study. Our
aim with these new editions is to continue to offer students the best possible
support for their studies.



