

The Arab-Israeli conflict 1945-79



Access to History for the IB Diploma

## The Arab-Israeli conflict 1945–79

Michael Scott-Baumann



The material in this title has been developed independently of the International Baccalaureate®, which in no way endorses it.

The publishers would like to thank the following for permission to reproduce copyright material:

Photo credits: p10 Bettmann/Corbis; p16 HO/Reuters/Corbis; p21 Gavin Hellier/JAI/Corbis; p34 Express Newspapers; p63 AFP/Getty Images; p69 Bettmann/Corbis; p80 Owen Franken/Corbis; p85 Bettmann/Corbis; p89 David Rubinger/Corbis; p94 Bettmann/Corbis; p97 AP/Press Association Images; p111 Israelimages/Lev Borodulin; p118 Getty Images; p131 Bettmann/Corbis; p135 Hulton-Deutsch Collection/Corbis; p137 Gamma-Keystone via Getty Images; p140 Bettmann/Corbis; p149 Corbis; p158 AP/Press Association Images; p162 AP/Press Association Images; p165 Popperfoto/Getty Images; p177 John Frost Newspapers/© 1977 Los Angeles Times. Reprinted with permission; p180 Wally McNamee/Corbis.

#### Acknowledgements are listed on page 204.

Every effort has been made to trace all copyright holders, but if any have been inadvertently overlooked the Publishers will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements at the first opportunity.

Although every effort has been made to ensure that website addresses are correct at time of going to press, Hodder Education cannot be held responsible for the content of any website mentioned in this book. It is sometimes possible to find a relocated web page by typing in the address of the home page for a website in the URL window of your browser.

Hachette UK's policy is to use papers that are natural, renewable and recyclable products and made from wood grown in sustainable forests. The logging and manufacturing processes are expected to conform to the environmental regulations of the country of origin.

Orders: please contact Bookpoint Ltd, 130 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 4SB. Telephone: +44 (0)1235 827720. Fax: +44 (0)1235 400454. Lines are open 9.00a.m.–5.00p.m., Monday to Saturday, with a 24-hour message answering service. Visit our website at www.hoddereducation.co.uk.

© Michael Scott-Baumann 2013

First published in 2013 by Hodder Education, an Hachette UK company 338 Euston Road London NW1 3BH

Impression number 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Year 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

All rights reserved. Apart from any use permitted under UK copyright law, no part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or held within any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher or under licence from the Copyright Licensing Agency Limited. Further details of such licences (for reprographic reproduction) may be obtained from the Copyright Licensing Agency Limited, Saffron House, 6–10 Kirby Street, London EC1N 8TS.

Cover image: © Richard T. Nowitz/Corbis Illustrations by Gray Publishing Typeset in 10/13pt Palatino and produced by Gray Publishing, Tunbridge Wells Printed and bound in Italy

A catalogue record for this title is available from the British Library

ISBN 978 1444 156355

# Contents

Dedication	I
Introduction	2
<ul><li>1 What you will study</li><li>2 How you will be assessed</li><li>3 About the book</li></ul>	2 3 6
<ul> <li>CHAPTER 1 Jews, Arabs and the British in Palestine before 1945</li> <li>1 The Jewish claim to Palestine</li> <li>2 The Arab claim to Palestine</li> <li>3 British rule in Palestine 1919–36</li> <li>4 The Arab Rebellion and British partition plan Activities</li> </ul>	9 13 18 24 29
<ul> <li>The final years of the British mandate in Palestine 1945–8</li> <li>1 Terrorism and the end of British rule in Palestine 1945–8</li> <li>2 The UN partition plan and civil war</li> <li>3 Key debate: Did the Palestinians leave voluntarily or were they expelled? Examination advice and practice</li> </ul>	30 30 35 40 44
<ul> <li>The establishment of Israel and the war of 1948–9</li> <li>The war of 1948–9</li> <li>The results of the war</li> <li>Key debate: How did Israel win the war? Examination practice</li> </ul>	48 48 51 54 57
<ul> <li>CHAPTER 4 The Suez Crisis of 1956</li> <li>1 Nasser and the origins of the Suez Crisis</li> <li>2 Britain, France, Israel and the Suez War</li> <li>3 Key debate: Why did the USA pressure the British and French to withdraw their military forces from Egypt? Examination advice and practice</li> </ul>	<b>59</b> 59 65 72 74
<ul> <li>The Six-Day War of 1967 and the October War of 1973</li> <li>1 The background to the Six-Day War</li> <li>2 The Six-Day War: the fighting and its outcome</li> <li>3 Key debate: Who was responsible for the outbreak of the Six-Day War?</li> </ul>	<b>79</b> 79 87 91

4	The causes of the October War 1973	93
5	The course and consequences of the October War	97
	Examination advice and practice	101
CHAPTI	Zionism and Arabism: the development of Israel and of Arab nationalism	107
2	Jewish immigration and the economic development of Israel  Nasser and the growth of Arab nationalism	107 114
5	Key debate: To what extent was the creation of the state of Israel the main reason for the growth of Arab nationalism?	123
	Examination advice and practice	125
CHAPTI	The Palestinian diaspora and the emergence of the PLO	130
1	The Palestinian diaspora	130
2	The emergence of the PLO	133
	Examination advice and practice	142
CHAPTI	The USA, the USSR, the UN and the Arab–Israeli conflict	148
1	The role of the USA in the Middle East	148
	The Soviet role in the Middle East	155
	The UN and the Arab–Israeli conflict	164
4	Key debate: To what extent did the intervention of the superpowers shape the Arab-Israeli conflict?	169
	Examination practice	172
CHAPTI		
	1978–9	174
1	Peacemaking at Camp David 1978	174
	The Treaty of Washington 1979	180
3	Key debate: How significant an achievement were the Camp David agreements and the Egyptian–Israeli peace treaty?	182
	Examination practice	185
	Diamination practice	100
	Timeline	186
	Glossary	187
	Further reading Internal assessment	190 197
	Index	200

# **Dedication**

### **Keith Randell (1943–2002)**

The *Access to History* series was conceived and developed by Keith, who created a series to 'cater for students as they are, not as we might wish them to be'. He leaves a living legacy of a series that for over 20 years has provided a trusted, stimulating and well-loved accompaniment to post-16 study. Our aim with these new editions is to continue to offer students the best possible support for their studies.